





OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).471 /2019

Appellant : Sri Pradip Kalita

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati

Metropolitan Dev. Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati- 5

Date of hearing : 03.03.2020

Second Appeal heard by : Sri Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

O R D E R

Sri Hitesh Sarma Medhi, AEE & SPIO, Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority is present along with a Written Statement dated 03.03.2020.

The Appellant is absent.

From the perusal of case records, it cannot be ascertained whether notice for today's hearing has been served upon Sri Pradip Kalita or not.

Fix another date for hearing only after receipt of served copy of notice to Sri Pradip Kalita.

Sd/-

Kanak Ch. Sarma, ACS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy

Sd/-Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP(M).471 /2019 Copy to:

Dtd.03.03.2020

- 1. The SPIO, O/o the Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati- 5 for information and necessary action.
- 2. The First Appellate Authority/office of the Chief Executive Officer, Guwahati Metropolitan Dev. Authority, Bhangagarh, Guwahati- 5 information.
- 3. The Appellant, Sri Pradip Kalita, Lord Enclave, Lakhimi Nagar, Hatigaon, Road, Guwahati- 38, Assam for information.
- 4. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 5. Office File.

Joint Registrar Assam Information Commission